
APPLICATION REFERENCE:
PF/17/1803

LOCATION: Land to the rear of 67 Hempstead 
Road, Holt

PROPOSAL: Residential development of 52 
dwellings (including the removal of No.67 
Hempstead Road), provision of new vehicular 
access to Hempstead Road; associated 
landscaping, open space, pumping station and 
electricity substation



Plans for Development Committee Members (Meeting of 10/12/2020): 

Application PF/17/1803 

HEMPSTEAD ROAD, HOLT 

HOPKINS HOMES 

If printed at A3 size the plans and drawings’ layout are understandable.  The text is 
too small but not crucial. 

The INGENT Highway plan IP14-019010-300-A will probably be too small at A3 but 
this is only for illustration as a guide to the general highways works being undertaken 
along Hempstead Road, and is not actually a submitted application document. 

Plans provided to Development Committee 

001 A – Site location plan 

Aerial Photograph showing County Wildlife Site (red) – also includes land above. 

003 F – General layout and a small size text list of housing types and sizes including 
proposed Affordable Housing (AH). Plots 7-12 is the 3-storey block of 1-bed AH flats. 

• Homes with Red Dots = Affordable Rent, affordable housing 
• Homes with Blue Dots = Shared Ownership, affordable housing 
• Homes with Cyan Dots = Accessible housing. 

005 E – Layout shown in context with Olby Close (west) and Heath Farm (east). 

2008 A – 3 storey flats, north & west elevations – updated to improve design. 

2007 A – 3 storey flats, south – updated to provide balconies and improve design. 

2005 A – 3 storey flats, revised to include rear / south balconies and dual access. 

IP14-019010-300 A – Summary of the general highways works being undertaken 
along Hempstead Road connected with developments at Heath Farm (Lovell), Olby 
Close, and as proposed by this application. 

053-L - Heath Farm Phasing plan – Aspirational road link shown dashed orange. 

Further information 

To view the full range of plans, documents, comments etc visit the NNDC website at:  

https://idoxpa.north-norfolk.gov.uk/online-applications/ - enter ref. no. PF/17/1803 

Case Officer - For further information about the Committee Report, or for an emailed 
copy of any Plans or Documents please contact: 

Rob Parkinson (Major Projects Team Leader)  

rob.parkinson@north-norfolk.gov.uk  

01263 516149. 

https://idoxpa.north-norfolk.gov.uk/online-applications/
mailto:rob.parkinson@north-norfolk.gov.uk
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INDICATIVE new planting.

Timber post & galvanised chain-link
(600mm high), Type R13 as HH. DET 09.27.

Fencing TBC

G

2.4m x 25m Visibility Splay

CB + T 1500mm high close boarded fencing
with 300mm trellis top section.

CAMAS RIVEN PAVING SLABS 600x600x38mm
or 450x450x38 buff colour paving slabs.
Level threshold entrance paths & bin access
paths to be 900mm wide. All other paths to be
600mm wide.
1.8x1.8m square patio to private dwellings.
Min 6sq.m patio to affordable dwellings.

Metal Park Rail fencing with 200x200mm
square timber posts at entrance.
(950mm high), Type R12 as HH. DET 09.26.

Timber post & 2no. rail fencing (800mm
high), Type R19 as HH. DET 09.08.

Existing trees & hedges to be removed

Existing trees & hedges to be retained.

PERMEABLE PAVING TO PRIVATE DRIVES
Refer to Engineer's drawings for specification

1800mm high timber panel fencing.

1800mm high close boarded fencing.

Proposed trees shown INDICATIVE.
Refer to Landscape drawing for exact
locations and type.

KEY

Rows of granite sets

1800mm high, 215mm thick feature
brick wall with 440mm.sq piers. Stock
brick on edge coping.

BRETT PAVING
Alpha Antique' 80mm thick in all 3 sizes.
Colour to be Charcoal

TARMAC

100x100mm timber posts / bollards,
Type R8 as HH. DET 09.25.

OPEN SPACE

Bin collection point (on collection day only).
Recycling & Refuse waste collected on an
alternate week basis. Paving slabs / hard-standing
to be provided.

GRASS / SOFT LANDSCAPING
For details of all soft areas, proposed
trees, shrub and hedge planting refer
to Landscape drawing.

900mm wide by 1800mm high timber gate. Gate
within fence to match and be fitted with slam shut
mechanism.

900mm wide by 1800mm high timber gate. Gate
within fence to match and be fitted with B.J.ee
hinges and Suffolk latch.

Parking Spaces within parking courts -
To be delineated with 80 x 80 sq.mm
granite sets ('L' shaped to corners).

PRIVATE GARDENS TO PLOTS

S

1500mm high, 215mm thick feature
brick wall with 300mm trellis top
section.

GW + T

2.5m high acoustic fence painted dark
green.

W
B

LT

TC

LT

g

AFFORDABLE HOUSING
TYPICAL REAR GARDEN
                PLAN

2 Storey

KEY (storey heights)

Single Storey

1.5 Storey

2.5 Storey

3 Storey

HOUSING SCHEDULE

OPEN MARKET

House
Type Description Sq.Ft No.

754 2 Bed House (2 storey) 754 5
777 3 Bed House (2 storey) 777 5
885 2 Bed FOG (1.5 / 2 storey) 885 1
882 3 Bed House (2 storey) 882 1
1021 3 Bed House (2 storey) 1021 6
1032 3 Bed House (2 storey) 1032 1
1033 3 Bed House (2 storey) 1033 1
1179 4 Bed House (2 storey) 1179 1
1194 4 Bed House (2 storey) 1194 2
1291 4 Bed House (2 storey) 1291 2
1469 4 Bed House (2 storey) 1469 2
1550 4 Bed House (2 storey) 1550 2

29 PLOTS

AFFORDABLE RENTED

House
Type Description Sq.Ft No.

540 1 Bed Apartment 1b 2p (3 storey) 540 6
542 1 Bed Bungalow 1b 2p (1 storey) 542 4
743 2 Bed FOG (1.5 storey) 743 2
859 2 Bed House 2b 4p (2 storey) 859 2
1104 3 Bed House 3b 6p (2 storey 1089 3

17 PLOTS

SHARED OWNERSHIP

House
Type Description Sq.Ft No.

859 2 Bed House 2b 4p (2 storey) 859 4
1009 3 Bed House 3b 5p (2 storey) 1009 2

6 PLOTS

TOTAL 52 PLOTS

Dwellings (HT 542 & 859) to comply with Building Regulations
M4(2): Category 2 Accessible & Adaptable dwellings.

5m 25m15m

Scale Bar
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Note:
>Proposed levels subject to final
  Engineers designs.

>Materials finishes shown indicative only.
Refer to Materials Schedule for finishes.
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A 03.11.20 Revised to reflect latest layout.
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enhanced.



Note:
>Proposed levels subject to final
  Engineers designs.

>Materials finishes shown indicative only.
Refer to Materials Schedule for finishes.

18070

9
0

6
0

Balcony
(5.4sq.m)

Hall
Lobby

Ground Floor Plan

Bathroom Bathroom

Hall

Balcony
(5.4sq.m)

Hall

First Floor Plan

Bathroom Bathroom

Hall

Bedroom Bedroom

Bedroom Bedroom

C

C

C

Kitchen

C

Kitchen

Kitchen

Kitchen

m
et

er
s

Living/
Dining Area

Living/
Dining Area

Living/
Dining Area

Living/
Dining Area

Balcony
(5.4sq.m)

Balcony
(5.4sq.m)

MELTON PARK HOUSE,
MELTON, WOODBRIDGE,

SUFFOLK IP12 1TJ
TEL: 01394 446800. FX: 01394 389605.

Rev. Date Details

Project No:Project:

Dwg No: Rev:

Scale:Drawing:

Drawn By: Date:

Checked By: Date:

PLANNING

House Type 540
Floor Plans 1

LS 05/20

--

1:100 @ A3

2005

Notes:

Do not scale from this drawing to ascertain dimensions.

Copyright for all designs and drawings shall remain with Hopkins
Homes in accordance with the Copyright ct.

Plot Numbers:

7-12
Affordable Rent

LAND OF HEMPSTEAD
ROAD, HOLT

HOL3

A

A 03.11.20 Revised to reflect latest layout.



RS

IL 59.61

RS

SI(Pub.Path)
RS

Hempstead Road

C
ha

rle
s 

R
oa

d

Hempstead Road

G
ra

ve
l P

it 
La

ne

A148

A148

Hempstead Road

51
(790)

38
(1302)

36
(1469)

29
(660)

28
(660)

27
(660)

48
(1050)

47
(1200)

35
(1469)

26
(861)

19
(946)

24
(946)

43
(1050)

37
(1481)

25
(861)

34
(790)

52
(790)

7-12
(495)

30
(660)

40
(1050)

31
(660)

49
(1050)

18
(861)

17
(861)

25100
Exclusion

Zone

39
(1481)

16
(673)

13
(1104)

21
(500)

15
(1104)

23
(500)

22
(500)

5
(892B)

6
(673)

20
(500)

4
(861)

14
(1104)

41
(1050)

42
(1050)

SU
B -

STATIO
N

PUMPING
STATION

65

65

65HemsteadRoad

33
(790)

45
(892)

46
(1200)

44
(1042)

50
(790)

32
(892)

Informal Footpath

1
(1302)

3
(1042)

2
(855) 2

1

1

1

2

3
3

5 V V

V

12

4

11

10

6

4

9

5

6

7

8

16
15

V

17

20

13

13

15
16

14

14

V

17

21

Informal Footpath

In
fo

rm
al

 F
oo

tp
at

h

47

46
46

47

46

47

36

41

39

38

37

41

40

42

41

42

40

44

42

4343

44

43

49

45

48 48

49 49

50

51

52

51

45

31

3437

32

36

40

28

50

25

24

V

48

27

V

V

V

V
V

V
V

26

24

25

27

26

28

29 29

31

33

30
30

34
33

32

37

38

38

39

39

35

35

35

36

52

45

44

15000
Landscape

Buffer

15000
Landscape

Buffer

15000
Landscape

Buffer

18

18

19

19

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

S

G

G

BCP for
plots 7-12

G

G

G

S

G

G

G

G

G S

BCP for
plots 18-20

V

22 23

G

G

G

BCP for
plots 22-23

BCP for
plots 24-25

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

S

BCP for
plots 32-33

BCP for
plots 35-39

S

G

G

G

G
GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
BCP for

plots
40-44

Replacement timber post & 2no. rail

fencing with mesh at the bottom to

the North and East boundary of CWS.

Replacement timber post & 2no. rail

fencing with mesh at the bottom to

the North and East boundary of CWS.

1:1000
10m 10m0m 20m 60m40m30m 50m 70m

Scale

GENERAL
1. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE RECORDED AND
REPORTED TO THE ENGINEERS IMMEDIATELY.

2. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER ENGINEERS
AND ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS AND THE SPECIFICATION.

3. ALL WORK IS TO BE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER AND LOCAL
AUTHORITY BUILDING CONTROL.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR AND MUST TAKE ALL NECESSARY
PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE STABILITY OF THE WORKS AT ALL TIMES
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

5. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS ARE TO BE TO CURRENT BRITISH
STANDARDS.

6. ALL SERVICES ARE TO BE LOCATED AND PROTECTED AS NECESSARY BY THE
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORKS.

7. ANY EXISTING DETAILS WHICH ARE SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR
GUIDANCE ONLY AND ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR. ANY
VARIATIONS ARE TO BE RECORDED AND REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER
IMMEDIATELY.

8. ALL HIGHWAY WORKS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL
AUTHORITIES DESIGN GUIDE AND SPECIFICATION.

9. PRIOR TO THE OCCUPATION OF THE FIRST DWELLING, STREET NAMEPLATES
SHALL BE ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGHWAY AUTHORITY AND TO
THE WORDING AGREED WITH THE PLANNING AUTHORITY.

10. DURING CONSTRUCTION WORKS ON SITE, ALL ROADS AND FOOTPATHS ARE
TO BE SWEPT AND KEPT CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS, THIS IS TO INCLUDE
EXISTING HIGHWAYS AS APPROPRIATE TO ENSURE SAFE PASSAGE OF ALL
ROAD USERS.

11. PROVISION SHALL BE MADE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL MAINS
SERVICES INCLUDING DUCTING PRIOR TO THE LAYING OF THE ROAD
BASE-COURSE.

12. ALL ROAD MARKINGS AND SIGNS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH `THE
TRAFFIC SIGNS REGULATIONS AND DIRECTIONS' 2016.

PRELIMINARY

Unit 10 Brightwell Barns, Waldringfield Road, Brightwell, Suffolk, IP10 0BJ.
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development once Phase 4 is complete.

TRO = Traffic Regulation Order
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